
#3 Women's 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 YSAC, Aja  7 Kepley Middl 13.54  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 MCDONALD, Kaylee  7 Horace J. Go 14.06  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 ALVARADO, Erisbelie  7 Kepley Middl 14.61  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 KORF, Myah  7 Kenneth Hen 15.07  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 BLEVINS, Raelee  7 Kenneth Hen 15.29  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 HAMMOND, Madysen  7 Liberal Eisen 15.42  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 RODRIGUEZ, Payton 7 Kepley Middl 15.52  (NW) 1(1)

8 BROWN, Samantha  7 Kepley Middl 15.56  (NW) 3(7)

9 CORPUS, Genesis  7 Holcomb Mid 15.68  (NW) 1(2)

10 PEINADO, Valeria  7 Hugoton Midd 15.91  (NW) 1(3)

11 SENA, Jasmine  7 Hugoton Midd 15.95  (NW) 2(1)

12 REYES-OLIVAS, Diana  7 Horace J. Go 15.98  (NW) 2(2)

13 PORTILLO, Julia  7 Liberal South 16.03  (NW) 2(3)

14 CRUZ, Jhovana  7 Liberal Eisen 16.11  (NW) 2(4)

15 RAMIREZ, Itzel  7 Kenneth Hen 16.25  (NW) 3(8)

16 FARNUM, Aleah  7 Hugoton Midd 16.51  (NW) 2(5)

17 GARCIA, Miley  7 Horace J. Go 16.89  (NW) 2(6)

18 AGUILERA, Ariela  7 Holcomb Mid 16.95  (NW) 1(4)

19 HERRADA, Isabella  7 Holcomb Mid 17.22  (NW) 2(7)

20 RIVERO, Helena 7 Kepley Middl 17.51  (NW) 2(8)

21 ALMANZA, Italia  7 Liberal Eisen 18.71  (NW) 1(5)

#4 Women's 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LEWIS, Shamari  8 Liberal South 13.75  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 RODRIGUEZ, Julissa  8 Horace J. Go 13.86  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 PERRY, Aurie  8 Hugoton Midd 14.47  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 TINOCO, Emily  8 Hugoton Midd 14.94  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 REGIER, Ryleigh  8 Liberal Eisen 15.35  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 LOPEZ, Josselyn  8 Hugoton Midd 15.45  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 DAVIS, Willow  8 Horace J. Go 15.62  (NW) 2(2)

8 ESPINOZA, Karolina  8 Liberal Eisen 15.66  (NW) 2(3)

9 AMPARAN, Kylee  8 Liberal South 15.80  (NW) 2(4)

10 CROSS, Lana  8 Kepley Middl 15.83  (NW) 2(5)

11 MONCADA, Anayeli  8 Kenneth Hen 15.84  (NW) 3(6)

12 MUNOZ, Amaya  8 Kenneth Hen 15.91  (NW) 3(7)

13 UGALDE, Alexis  8 Liberal South 16.34  (NW) 2(6)

14 ORTIZ, Natalee  8 Kenneth Hen 16.40  (NW) 2(7)

15 BARRON, Abi  8 Kepley Middl 16.43  (NW) 1(1)

16 BANGS, Stacy  8 Liberal Eisen 16.46  (NW) 2(8)

17 BARR, Khilyn  8 Holcomb Mid 16.72  (NW) 1(2)

18 VALADEZ, Yarelin  8 Kepley Middl 16.90  (NW) 1(3)

19 GALLEGOS, Alexa 8 Kepley Middl 17.19  (NW) 1(4)

20 VILLANUEVA, Abigale 8 Kepley Middl 17.36  (NW) 1(5)

21 BARNES, Madison 8 Kepley Middl 18.76  (NW) 1(6)

#7 Women's 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 YSAC, Aja  7 Kepley Middl 28.33  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 MCDONALD, Kaylee  7 Horace J. Go 29.56  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 OLVERA, Trinity  7 Liberal Eisen 30.59  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 TAPIA, Abby  7 Kepley Middl 31.46  (NW) 2(1) 4

5 ANDERSON, Ailynn  7 Horace J. Go 31.98  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 VITOLAS, Devany  7 Kepley Middl 32.63  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 HAMMOND, Madysen  7 Liberal Eisen 33.14  (NW) 1(1)

8 LERMA, Stephanie 7 Kepley Middl 33.33  (NW) 2(2)

9 HINOJOSA, Mia  7 Hugoton Midd 33.46  (NW) 3(6)

10 JUAREZ, Dayamit  7 Hugoton Midd 33.97  (NW) 2(3)

11 SENA, Jasmine  7 Hugoton Midd 34.31  (NW) 2(4)

12 RODRIGUEZ, Mya  7 Holcomb Mid 34.86  (NW) 1(2)

13 DEYOE, Teagan 7 Kepley Middl 34.91  (NW) 2(5)

14 WARREN, Lakyn  7 Kenneth Hen 35.32  (NW) 1(3)

15 CATANIN, Lily  7 Kenneth Hen 35.91  (NW) 1(4)

16 HERRADA, Isabella  7 Holcomb Mid 37.47  (NW) 1(5)

17 GARCIA, Miley  7 Horace J. Go 38.06  (NW) 1(6)

#8 Women's 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LEWIS, Shamari  8 Liberal South 28.15  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 DESPAIGNE, Jhany  8 Horace J. Go 29.52  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 RODRIGUEZ, Julissa  8 Horace J. Go 30.49  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 LERMA, Yoselyn  8 Kepley Middl 31.15  (NW) 3(1) 4

5 ALVAREZ, Rubi  7 Liberal Eisen 31.46  (NW) 3(2) 2

6 ORTIZ, Elly  8 Kenneth Hen 31.53  (NW) 3(3) 1

7 COX, Vaelynn  8 Hugoton Midd 31.86  (NW) 4(4)

8 ORTIZ, Natalee  8 Kenneth Hen 32.97  (NW) 2(1)

9 ESPINOZA, Karolina  8 Liberal Eisen 33.17  (NW) 4(5)

10 LOPEZ, Josselyn  8 Hugoton Midd 33.20  (NW) 1(1)

11 CERVANTES, Miroslava  8 Kenneth Hen 33.44  (NW) 3(4)

12 GOMEZ, Jazmin  8 Liberal South 34.55  (NW) 2(2)

13 BUTTRY, Reghan  8 Hugoton Midd 35.44  (NW) 2(3)

14 OZUNA, Carissa  8 Liberal South 35.57  (NW) 2(4)

15 BARR, Khilyn  8 Holcomb Mid 39.82  (NW) 1(2)

#12 Women's 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KORF, Myah  7 Kenneth Hen 1:10.94 4(1) 10

2 OLVERA, Trinity  7 Liberal Eisen 1:11.40 4(2) 8

3 ANDERSON, Ailynn  7 Horace J. Go 1:14.50 4(3) 6

4 SCHULTZ, Piper  7 Kepley Middl 1:14.88 4(4) 4

5 MOLINA, Yairen  7 Kepley Middl 1:16.03 4(5) 2

6 LOPEZ, Jalyssa  7 Holcomb Mid 1:16.37 3(1) 1

7 BROWN, Samantha  7 Kepley Middl 1:16.94 3(2)

8 ROGERS, Kynslee  7 Kenneth Hen 1:18.73 4(6)
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#12 Women's 400 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 WHITAKER, Eve  7 Liberal Eisen 1:19.21 3(3)

10 GASKILL, Farrah  7 Hugoton Midd 1:21.59 1(1)

11 RODRIGUEZ, Payton 7 Kepley Middl 1:24.82 2(1)

12 VALENZUELA, Alejandra  7 Horace J. Go 1:26.67 3(4)

13 LEATHERMAN, Allison  7 Kenneth Hen 1:26.95 2(2)

14 FLORES, Miranda  7 Hugoton Midd 1:27.75 2(3)

15 RODRIGUEZ, Mya  7 Holcomb Mid 1:27.88 1(2)

16 GARCIA, Miley  7 Horace J. Go 1:28.94 3(5)

17 BROOKS, Ashlynn  7 Hugoton Midd 1:29.92 2(4)

18 PENA, Audriana 7 Kepley Middl 1:35.27 2(5)

19 RIVERO, Helena 7 Kepley Middl 1:40.31 1(3)

#11 Women's 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PTACEK, Chloe  8 Kenneth Hen 1:14.86 3(1) 10

2 GARCIA, Bekah  8 Kenneth Hen 1:15.09 3(2) 8

3 ALVAREZ, Rubi  7 Liberal Eisen 1:15.58 3(3) 6

4 DAVIS, Zoe  8 Kenneth Hen 1:16.05 3(4) 4

5 POULSEN, Chaney  8 Hugoton Midd 1:18.54 3(5) 2

6 HUAMAN, Jazmin  8 Liberal Eisen 1:19.22 2(1) 1

7 GOMEZ, Jazmin  8 Liberal South 1:22.01 1(1)

8 BOURELL, Anna  8 Liberal Eisen 1:23.93 2(2)

9 RODRIGUEZ, Adriana  8 Kepley Middl 1:27.49 1(2)

10 CARO, Karla  8 Kepley Middl 1:27.57 2(3)

11 MCLANE, Karidee  8 Liberal South 1:30.23 1(3)

12 BARRIGA, Yaretzi  8 Liberal South 1:34.77 2(4)

13 GARZA, Addison  8 Hugoton Midd 1:35.27 1(4)

#15 Women's 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MCDONALD, Kaylee  7 Horace J. Go 2:46.74 10

2 WIESE, Cara  7 Kenneth Hen 3:05.58 8

3 BROWN, Natalie  7 Horace J. Go 3:05.89 6

4 LOPEZ, Jalyssa  7 Holcomb Mid 3:07.37 4

5 CRUZ, Jhovana  7 Liberal Eisen 3:11.23 2

6 DUNLAP, Olivia  7 Kenneth Hen 3:11.97 1

7 EDDIE, Layla  7 Kepley Middl 3:18.11

8 JAMES, Karly  7 Kenneth Hen 3:23.97

9 DIAZDELEON, Grace  7 Liberal South 3:30.41

10 WHITAKER, Eve  7 Liberal Eisen 3:36.63

11 ALMANZA, Italia  7 Liberal Eisen 3:53.67

#16 Women's 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 NANNIGA, Quincy  8 Kenneth Hen 2:54.52 10

2 VILLEGAS, Alexis  8 Horace J. Go 3:00.82 8

3 PTACEK, Chloe  8 Kenneth Hen 3:04.70 6

#16 Women's 800 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
4 SALMANS, Olivia  8 Hugoton Midd 3:09.39 4

5 ESPINOZA, Karolina  8 Liberal Eisen 3:23.09 2

6 BANGS, Stacy  8 Liberal Eisen 3:24.74 1

7 RAMOS, Saida  8 Horace J. Go 3:27.91

8 RODRIGUEZ, Adriana  8 Kepley Middl 3:33.06

9 BOURELL, Anna  8 Liberal Eisen 3:36.60

#20 Women's 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 POWERS, ThayLee  7 Horace J. Go 6:36.15 10

2 WIESE, Cara  7 Kenneth Hen 6:40.41 8

3 MURRAY, Twila  7 Horace J. Go 6:50.26 6

4 BROWN, Natalie  7 Horace J. Go 6:53.83 4

5 VAZQUEZ, Miranda 7 Kepley Middl 7:07.86 2

6 JAMES, Karly  7 Kenneth Hen 7:31.20 1

7 CARTER, Khloe  7 Kepley Middl 7:49.74

8 ALMANZA, Italia  7 Liberal Eisen 8:15.23

9 RODRIGUEZ, Payton 7 Kepley Middl 8:34.79

#19 Women's 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 NANNIGA, Quincy  8 Kenneth Hen 6:14.57 10

2 SALMANS, Olivia  8 Hugoton Midd 6:39.69 8

3 BACA, Julianne  8 Horace J. Go 6:50.21 6

4 BOURELL, Anna  8 Liberal Eisen 7:02.08 4

5 NOEL, Jazlyn  8 Horace J. Go 7:14.25 2

6 PEREZ, Yanitza  8 Kepley Middl 7:24.56 1

7 MOLINA, Catalina  8 Kepley Middl 7:47.08

8 JARQUIN, Milli  8 Liberal Eisen 7:59.87

9 CARR, Chloe  8 Horace J. Go 9:10.78

#23 Women's 3200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 LEYVA, Gennesis  8 Liberal South 16:35.75 10

#27 Women's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 POWERS, ThayLee  7 Horace J. Go 19.73  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 SAVOLT, Brooke  7 Kenneth Hen 19.83  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 SANCHEZ, Bella  7 Kepley Middl 20.19  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 FINCH, Erin  7 Horace J. Go 20.58  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 GASKILL, Farrah  7 Hugoton Midd 21.10  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 BUCHHOLZ, Morgan  7 Holcomb Mid 21.20  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 RODRIGUEZ, Mya  7 Holcomb Mid 21.26  (NW) 1(2)

8 STOCKING, Jencie  7 Horace J. Go 21.54  (NW) 2(6)

9 EDDIE, Lyla 7 Kepley Middl 22.14  (NW) 1(3)

10 BURR, Megan  7 Kenneth Hen 23.13  (NW) 1(4)
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#27 Women's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 ARMENTA, Yaneli  7 Kenneth Hen 23.23  (NW) 1(5)

#26 Women's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DESPAIGNE, Jhany  8 Horace J. Go 19.39  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 MAREZ, Emjay  8 Horace J. Go 19.54  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 LERMA, Yoselyn  8 Kepley Middl 20.03  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 VILLEGAS, Alexis  8 Horace J. Go 20.81  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 POULSEN, Chaney  8 Hugoton Midd 20.88  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 HUAMAN, Jazmin  8 Liberal Eisen 20.93  (NW) 1(2) 1

7 ANDERSON, Klaire  8 Liberal Eisen 21.08  (NW) 3(5)

8 PERCIVAL, Brekkyn  8 Kenneth Hen 21.73  (NW) 2(1)

9 GARZA, Addison  8 Hugoton Midd 21.91  (NW) 3(6)

10 PEREZ, Yanitza  8 Kepley Middl 22.10  (NW) 1(3)

11 WERNER, Jayla  8 Liberal Eisen 22.24  (NW) 2(2)

12 UGALDE, Alexis  8 Liberal South 22.67  (NW) 2(3)

13 BUTTRY, Reghan  8 Hugoton Midd 22.81  (NW) 2(4)

14 MALDONADO, Magdalena  8 Kepley Middl 23.85  (NW) 1(4)

#30 Women's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SAVOLT, Brooke  7 Kenneth Hen 34.55  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 POWERS, ThayLee  7 Horace J. Go 35.05  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 SANCHEZ, Bella  7 Kepley Middl 36.47  (NW) 2 6

4 STOCKING, Jencie  7 Horace J. Go 38.00  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 SCHULTZ, Piper  7 Kepley Middl 38.14  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 BUCHHOLZ, Morgan  7 Holcomb Mid 40.28  (NW) 1(2) 1

7 ARMENTA, Yaneli  7 Kenneth Hen 41.95  (NW) 1(3)

8 BURR, Megan  7 Kenneth Hen 42.91  (NW) 1(4)

FINCH, Erin  7 Horace J. Go DQ  (NW) 2

#31 Women's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DESPAIGNE, Jhany  8 Horace J. Go 33.56  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 BACA, Julianne  8 Horace J. Go 34.28  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 MAREZ, Emjay  8 Horace J. Go 35.98  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 ANDERSON, Klaire  8 Liberal Eisen 36.63  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 HUAMAN, Jazmin  8 Liberal Eisen 38.34  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 ESCALERA, Alexa  8 Hugoton Midd 38.85  (NW) 2(2) 1

7 RIVAS, Evelyn  8 Liberal South 39.42  (NW) 2(3)

8 POULSEN, Chaney  8 Hugoton Midd 39.85  (NW) 3(5)

9 WERNER, Jayla  8 Liberal Eisen 40.45  (NW) 3(6)

10 BARRON, Abi  8 Kepley Middl 41.49  (NW) 1(1)

11 RAIGOZA, Jovanna  8 Liberal South 42.09  (NW) 1(2)

12 PERCIVAL, Brekkyn  8 Kenneth Hen 42.95  (NW) 1(3)

13 BARRIGA, Yaretzi  8 Liberal South 43.18  (NW) 1(4)

14 TORRES, Joselynne  8 Kepley Middl 46.53  (NW) 2(4)

#34 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kepley Middle School B (A) 57.74 2(1) 10

2 Hugoton Middle School (A) 59.79 2(2) 8

3 Holcomb Middle School (A) 1:01.27 2(3) 6

4 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 1:01.90 2(4) 4

5 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 1:03.15 1(1) 2

6 Kepley Middle School (A) 1:06.33 1(2) 1

#35 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hugoton Middle School (A) 57.47 2(1) 10

2 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School (A) 59.39 2(2) 8

3 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 1:00.50 2(3) 6

4 Kenneth Henderson Middle School (A) 1:01.45 1(1) 4

5 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 1:02.46 1(2) 2

6 Kepley Middle School (A) 1:03.98 2(4) 1

7 Kepley Middle School B (A) 1:09.59 1(3)

#36 7th Grade 4 X 100 Throwers Relay  (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Kepley Middle School (A) 1:03.13

2 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School (A) 1:05.80

3 Hugoton Middle School (A) 1:06.13

4 Kenneth Henderson Middle School (A) 1:06.50

5 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 1:06.50

#37 8th Grade 4 x 100 Throwers Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Hugoton Middle School (A) 1:04.09 2(1)

2 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School (A) 1:05.33 1(1)

3 Kepley Middle School B (A) 1:05.47 1(2)

4 Kenneth Henderson Middle School (A) 1:06.32 1(3)

5 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 1:07.12 2(2)

6 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 1:07.55 2(3)

7 Kepley Middle School (A) 1:08.64 1(4)

8 Kepley Middle School B (B) 1:12.12 2(4)

#41 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Kepley Middle School (A) 5:01.07 10

2 Kenneth Henderson Middle School (A) 5:18.97 8

3 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School (A) 5:37.73 6

4 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 5:49.34 4

5 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 6:03.77 2
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#40 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Kenneth Henderson Middle School (A) 5:09.79 10

2 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School (A) 5:12.73 8

3 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 5:27.17 6

4 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 5:51.68 4

5 Kepley Middle School (A) 5:59.87 2

#45 Women's 4 x 800m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 12:58.74 10

2 Kepley Middle School (A) 13:00.99 8

3 Kepley Middle School B (A) 13:01.84 6

4 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 13:50.80 4

#44 Women's 4 x 800m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 14:00.77 10

2 Kepley Middle School (A) 14:04.19 8

#49 Women's 800m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kepley Middle School B (A) 2:20.53 2(1) 10

2 Hugoton Middle School (A) 2:21.25 1(1) 8

3 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 2:28.16 2(2) 6

4 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 2:29.51 1(2) 4

5 Holcomb Middle School (A) 2:30.81 1(3) 2

6 Kenneth Henderson Middle School (A) 2:30.95 1(4) 1

7 Kepley Middle School (A) 2:31.87 2(3)

8 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School (A) 2:44.87 2(4)

#48 Women's 800m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Kenneth Henderson Middle School (A) 2:19.43 10

2 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School (A) 2:21.64 8

3 Hugoton Middle School (A) 2:23.13 6

4 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 2:23.83 4

5 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 2:24.44 2

6 Kepley Middle School (A) 2:38.70 1

#52 Women's High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 POWERS, ThayLee  7 Horace J. Go 4' 8" 10

2 YSAC, Aja  7 Kepley Middl 4' 6" 8

3 GUADERRAMA, Natalia 7 Kepley Middl 3' 10" 6

4 MCCLURE, Lindy  7 Hugoton Midd3' 8" 4

5 EDDIE, Layla  7 Kepley Middl 3' 8" 2

6 EDDIE, Lyla 7 Kepley Middl 3' 6" 1

PADILLA, Audrina  7 Horace J. Go NH

#52 Women's High Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

BERGSTROM, Logyn  7 Horace J. Go NH

BARR, Rozalyn  7 Holcomb Mid NH

#53 Women's High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 GARCIA, Bekah  8 Kenneth Hen 4' 8" 10

2 MUNOZ, Amaya  8 Kenneth Hen 4' 4" 8

3 PEREZ, Yanitza  8 Kepley Middl 4' 4" 6

4 VILLEGAS, Alexis  8 Horace J. Go 4' 2" 4

5 NANNIGA, Quincy  8 Kenneth Hen 4' 0" 2

6 ESCALERA, Alexa  8 Hugoton Midd4' 0" 1

7 NOEL, Jazlyn  8 Horace J. Go 3' 10"

#57 Women's Pole Vault (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 ANDERSON, Ailynn  7 Horace J. Go 6' 6" 10

2 SCHULTZ, Piper  7 Kepley Middl 6' 6" 8

3 LEATHERMAN, Allison  7 Kenneth Hen 5' 6" 6

4 MOLINA, Yairen  7 Kepley Middl 5' 6" 4

5 HASS, Chandler  7 Kenneth Hen 5' 6" 2

6 AGUILERA, Ariela  7 Holcomb Mid 5' 0" 1

7 BROWN, Natalie  7 Horace J. Go 5' 0"

PEITZ, Alexis  7 Kenneth Hen NH

STOCKING, Jencie  7 Horace J. Go NH

#56 Women's Pole Vault (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MAREZ, Emjay  8 Horace J. Go 6' 0" 10

2 LEMONS, Alyssa  8 Kenneth Hen 6' 0" 8

3 PANTOJA, Hailey  8 Kepley Middl 6' 0" 6

4 ORTIZ, Elly  8 Kenneth Hen 5' 6" 3

4 BACA, Julianne  8 Horace J. Go 5' 6" 3

6 VALADEZ, Yarelin  8 Kepley Middl 5' 6" 1

BARR, Khilyn  8 Holcomb Mid NH

CASTILLO, Anabelle  8 Horace J. Go NH

#61 Women's Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SAVOLT, Brooke  7 Kenneth Hen 14' 11 /2  (NW) 10

2 OLVERA, Trinity  7 Liberal Eisen 13' 8"  (NW) 8

3 ALVARADO, Erisbelie  7 Kepley Middl 13' 01 /2  (NW) 6

4 ROGERS, Kynslee  7 Kenneth Hen 12' 4"  (NW) 4

5 VITOLAS, Devany  7 Kepley Middl 12' 11 /2  (NW) 2

6 BROWN, Natalie  7 Horace J. Go 12' 0"  (NW) 1

7 PEINADO, Valeria  7 Hugoton Midd11' 1"  (NW)

8 MCCORMICK, Corley  7 Kepley Middl 10' 11"  (NW)

9 WARREN, Lakyn  7 Kenneth Hen 10' 71 /2  (NW)
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#61 Women's Long Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
10 CORPUS, Genesis  7 Holcomb Mid 10' 61 /2  (NW)

11 REYES-OLIVAS, Diana  7 Horace J. Go 10' 3"  (NW)

12 SENA, Jasmine  7 Hugoton Midd10' 3"  (NW)

13 HERRADA, Isabella  7 Holcomb Mid 10' 11 /2  (NW)

14 HINOJOSA, Mia  7 Hugoton Midd9' 111 /2  (NW)

15 DEYOE, Teagan 7 Kepley Middl 9' 71 /2  (NW)

16 LOPEZ, Jalyssa  7 Holcomb Mid 9' 31 /2  (NW)

RIVERO, Helena 7 Kepley Middl ND  (NW)

#60 Women's Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LEWIS, Shamari  8 Liberal South 15' 91 /2  (NW) 10

2 RODRIGUEZ, Julissa  8 Horace J. Go 13' 5"  (NW) 8

3 TINOCO, Emily  8 Hugoton Midd12' 9"  (NW) 6

4 DESPAIGNE, Jhany  8 Horace J. Go 12' 31 /2  (NW) 4

5 REGIER, Ryleigh  8 Liberal Eisen 12' 21 /2  (NW) 2

6 LERMA, Yoselyn  8 Kepley Middl 12' 11 /2  (NW) 1

7 DAVIS, Zoe  8 Kenneth Hen 11' 101 /2  (NW)

8 MONCADA, Anayeli  8 Kenneth Hen 11' 9"  (NW)

9 CASTILLO, Anabelle  8 Horace J. Go 11' 61 /2  (NW)

9 LOPEZ, Josselyn  8 Hugoton Midd11' 61 /2  (NW)

11 GARZA, Addison  8 Hugoton Midd11' 51 /2  (NW)

12 TORRES, Joselynne  8 Kepley Middl 11' 41 /4  (NW)

13 ORTIZ, Laynee  8 Kenneth Hen 9' 111 /2  (NW)

14 WOZENCRAFT, Syrie 8 Kepley Middl 9' 11"  (NW)

15 AGUILAR, Guendi  8 Liberal South 9' 11 /2  (NW)

16 CORREA, Noeli  8 Kepley Middl 8' 91 /2  (NW)

CARSWELL, Lexi  8 Liberal South ND  (NW)

#65 Women's Triple Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 OLVERA, Trinity  7 Liberal Eisen 29' 33 /4  (NW) 10

2 SAVOLT, Brooke  7 Kenneth Hen 29' 11 /4  (NW) 8

3 ANDERSON, Ailynn  7 Horace J. Go 28' 111 /2  (NW) 6

4 FINCH, Erin  7 Horace J. Go 28' 1"  (NW) 4

5 MCDONALD, Kaylee  7 Horace J. Go 27' 6"  (NW) 2

6 MCCLURE, Lindy  7 Hugoton Midd26' 73 /4  (NW) 1

7 KORF, Myah  7 Kenneth Hen 26' 4"  (NW)

8 VAZQUEZ, Miranda 7 Kepley Middl 25' 53 /4  (NW)

9 TAPIA, Abby  7 Kepley Middl 24' 93 /4  (NW)

10 BROWN, Samantha  7 Kepley Middl 24' 3"  (NW)

11 MCCORMICK, Corley  7 Kepley Middl 24' 21 /2  (NW)

12 WIESE, Cara  7 Kenneth Hen 23' 21 /2  (NW)

#64 Women's Triple Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 PERRY, Aurie  8 Hugoton Midd30' 111 /2  (NW) 10

2 LEWIS, Shamari  8 Liberal South 28' 91 /2  (NW) 8

3 VILLEGAS, Alexis  8 Horace J. Go 28' 73 /4  (NW) 6

4 PINCHON, KJ  8 Horace J. Go 27' 11"  (NW) 4

5 RODRIGUEZ, Julissa  8 Horace J. Go 26' 11"  (NW) 2

6 TINOCO, Emily  8 Hugoton Midd26' 13 /4  (NW) 1

7 LERMA, Yoselyn  8 Kepley Middl 24' 113 /4  (NW)

8 PTACEK, Chloe  8 Kenneth Hen 24' 31 /4  (NW)

9 GUADERRAMA, Marisol  8 Kepley Middl 21' 11"  (NW)

CARO, Karla  8 Kepley Middl ND  (NW)

#69 Women's Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BLEVINS, Raelee  7 Kenneth Hen 35' 3" 2(1) 10

2 KOKSAL, Lily  7 Horace J. Go 28' 71 /4 2(2) 8

3 LARA, Ava  7 Kepley Middl 26' 21 /4 2(3) 6

4 DUNLAP, Shiaa  7 Liberal Eisen 25' 113 /4 2(4) 4

5 DEAN, Kamora  7 Liberal South 25' 5" 1(1) 2

6 VIERRA, Serenity  7 Liberal Eisen 24' 33 /4 2(5) 1

7 MORENO, Marisol  7 Liberal South 24' 31 /4 2(6)

8 MENG, Livi  7 Horace J. Go 24' 23 /4 2(7)

9 KITCH, Aubree  7 Kenneth Hen 24' 03 /4 1(2)

10 ORTIZ, Madai  7 Hugoton Midd23' 81 /4 1(3)

11 MURGUIA, Yarazeth  7 Holcomb Mid 23' 41 /4 1(4)

12 MORRIS, Aneta  7 Hugoton Midd21' 111 /2 1(5)

13 LUCAS, Breckyn  7 Horace J. Go 21' 4" 2(8)

14 EVERT, Audreana  7 Holcomb Mid 21' 3" 2(9)

15 PEITZ, Alexis  7 Kenneth Hen 21' 2" 1(6)

16 PENA, Audriana 7 Kepley Middl 20' 103 /4 1(7)

17 PADILLA, Kayleen  7 Holcomb Mid 20' 61 /2 1(8)

18 RODRIGUEZ, Arabella 7 Kepley Middl 19' 8" 2(10)

19 GARAY, Lizbeth 7 Kepley Middl 19' 71 /4 1(9)

20 ULTRERAS, Brianna  7 Liberal South 19' 31 /2 2(11)

21 TINOCO, Ruby  7 Hugoton Midd18' 01 /2 1(10)

#68 Women's Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 PINCHON, KJ  8 Horace J. Go 37' 41 /2 2(1) 10

2 GREEN, Aleczis  8 Liberal Eisen 34' 0" 2(2) 8

3 GONZALES, Elsie  8 Hugoton Midd31' 91 /2 2(3) 6

4 BELTRAN, Karyme  8 Liberal South 26' 101 /2 2(4) 4

5 LOVE, Dan'yel  8 Liberal Eisen 26' 81 /2 2(5) 2

6 MOORE, Tami  8 Hugoton Midd25' 111 /4 2(6) 1

7 MOLINA, Catalina  8 Kepley Middl 25' 01 /2 1(1)

8 WILLIAMS, Naziah  8 Liberal Eisen 24' 93 /4 2(7)

9 SHELLENBERGER, Kambri  8 Holcomb Mid 24' 2" 1(2)
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#68 Women's Shot Put (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 KURTS, Madison  8 Hugoton Midd24' 0" 2(8)

11 GARCIA, Stephanie  8 Kepley Middl 23' 113 /4 2(9)

12 QUINTERO, Allayah  8 Liberal South 23' 7" 2(10)

13 GARZA, Alex  8 Kepley Middl 23' 1" 1(3)

14 HOLGUIN, Olivai  8 Kenneth Hen 22' 91 /4 1(4)

15 FRIAS, Ariana 8 Kepley Middl 20' 53 /4 2(11)

16 VASQUEZ, Jaylynn  8 Kenneth Hen 19' 51 /4 2(12)

17 LOYA, Daniela  8 Horace J. Go 18' 111 /2 1(5)

18 WOZENCRAFT, Syrie 8 Kepley Middl 18' 71 /2 1(6)

19 GARZONA, Linette  8 Liberal South 17' 113 /4 1(7)

20 VILLANUEVA, Abigale 8 Kepley Middl 16' 113 /4 1(8)

21 CASE, Peyton  8 Horace J. Go 16' 11" 1(9)

22 RIOS, Brianna  8 Kenneth Hen 16' 93 /4 1(10)

23 EISENBISE, Lindsey  8 Holcomb Mid 16' 0" 1(11)

#72 Women's Discus (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LUCAS, Breckyn  7 Horace J. Go 69' 11" 2(1) 10

2 KOKSAL, Lily  7 Horace J. Go 67' 0" 2(2) 8

3 BLEVINS, Raelee  7 Kenneth Hen 63' 8" 2(3) 6

4 DUNLAP, Shiaa  7 Liberal Eisen 62' 9" 2(4) 4

5 KITCH, Aubree  7 Kenneth Hen 55' 7" 1(1) 2

6 DEAN, Kamora  7 Liberal South 53' 9" 2(5) 1

7 ORTIZ, Madai  7 Hugoton Midd51' 6" 1(2)

8 MENG, Livi  7 Horace J. Go 51' 3" 2(6)

9 PADILLA, Kayleen  7 Holcomb Mid 50' 9" 2(7)

10 MURGUIA, Yarazeth  7 Holcomb Mid 50' 6" 2(8)

10 LARA, Ava  7 Kepley Middl 50' 6" 2(8)

12 TINOCO, Ruby  7 Hugoton Midd47' 2" 1(3)

13 PENA, Audriana 7 Kepley Middl 45' 11" 2(10)

14 PEITZ, Alexis  7 Kenneth Hen 44' 3" 1(4)

15 EVERT, Audreana  7 Holcomb Mid 41' 8" 1(5)

16 ACUNA, Raquel  7 Hugoton Midd41' 4" 2(11)

17 GARAY, Lizbeth 7 Kepley Middl 40' 8" 1(6)

18 RODRIGUEZ, Arabella 7 Kepley Middl 40' 7" 1(7)

19 ULTRERAS, Brianna  7 Liberal South 39' 10" 1(8)

20 MEDINA, Yuliana  7 Liberal South 37' 4" 1(9)

21 VIERRA, Serenity  7 Liberal Eisen 32' 2" 1(10)

#73 Women's Discus (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Naziah  8 Liberal Eisen 83' 4" 2(1) 10

2 GREEN, Aleczis  8 Liberal Eisen 76' 1" 2(2) 8

3 PINCHON, KJ  8 Horace J. Go 74' 6" 2(3) 6

4 GONZALES, Elsie  8 Hugoton Midd65' 1" 2(4) 4

5 BELTRAN, Karyme  8 Liberal South 62' 7" 2(5) 2

#73 Women's Discus (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 LOVE, Dan'yel  8 Liberal Eisen 60' 2" 2(6) 1

7 MALDONADO, Magdalena  8 Kepley Middl 59' 9" 2(7)

8 LEMONS, Alyssa  8 Kenneth Hen 56' 10" 2(8)

9 MOORE, Tami  8 Hugoton Midd51' 9" 2(9)

10 DAVIS, Willow  8 Horace J. Go 50' 0" 1(1)

11 HOLGUIN, Olivai  8 Kenneth Hen 49' 10" 2(10)

12 KURTS, Madison  8 Hugoton Midd48' 3" 2(11)

13 GARCIA, Stephanie  8 Kepley Middl 45' 5" 1(2)

14 EISENBISE, Lindsey  8 Holcomb Mid 44' 1" 1(3)

15 VILLANUEVA, Abigale 8 Kepley Middl 43' 8" 1(4)

16 BARNES, Madison 8 Kepley Middl 42' 9" 1(5)

17 VASQUEZ, Jaylynn  8 Kenneth Hen 42' 2" 1(6)

18 SHELLENBERGER, Kambri  8 Holcomb Mid 42' 0" 1(7)

19 WOZENCRAFT, Syrie 8 Kepley Middl 38' 5" 1(8)

20 QUINTERO, Allayah  8 Liberal South 35' 1" 1(9)

21 GARZONA, Linette  8 Liberal South 26' 3" 1(10)

#76 Women's Javelin (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LARA, Ava  7 Kepley Middl 66' 8" 10

2 CARTER, Khloe  7 Kepley Middl 55' 8" 8

3 RODRIGUEZ, Arabella 7 Kepley Middl 41' 2" 6

4 MURGUIA, Yarazeth  7 Holcomb Mid 40' 10" 4

5 PADILLA, Kayleen  7 Holcomb Mid 35' 10" 2

6 MORRIS, Aneta  7 Hugoton Midd32' 5" 1

7 EVERT, Audreana  7 Holcomb Mid 31' 1"

8 PENA, Audriana 7 Kepley Middl 30' 6"

9 GARAY, Lizbeth 7 Kepley Middl 27' 1"

#77 Women's Javelin (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MOLINA, Catalina  8 Kepley Middl 62' 2" 10

2 SHELLENBERGER, Kambri  8 Holcomb Mid 57' 1" 8

3 SALMANS, Olivia  8 Hugoton Midd48' 3" 6

4 MALDONADO, Magdalena  8 Kepley Middl 44' 7" 4

5 WOZENCRAFT, Syrie 8 Kepley Middl 43' 5" 2

6 EISENBISE, Lindsey  8 Holcomb Mid 38' 7" 1

7 GARZA, Alex  8 Kepley Middl 35' 2"

8 FRIAS, Ariana 8 Kepley Middl 26' 2"

#2 Men's 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LEYVA, Adrian  7 Horace J. Go 12.35  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 TABOR, Trevin  7 Kenneth Hen 12.40  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 BRUNSON, Dayton  7 Horace J. Go 13.17  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 CARR, Ryder  7 Kenneth Hen 13.40  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 MCNABB, Landen  7 Liberal Eisen 13.44  (NW) 3(5) 2
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#2 Men's 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 HERNANDEZ, Romeo  7 Horace J. Go 13.65  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 COVARRUBIAS, Amir  7 Liberal Eisen 14.07  (NW) 3(7)

8 MARTINEZ, JR  7 Hugoton Midd 14.36  (NW) 2(1)

9 OROSCO, Dominic  7 Kepley Middl 14.92  (NW) 1(1)

10 NUNEZ, Joshua 7 Kepley Middl 15.15  (NW) 2(2)

11 RIVAS, Marco  7 Liberal South 15.21  (NW) 2(3)

12 FREEMAN, Thaxton  7 Kepley Middl 15.31  (NW) 1(2)

13 MEJIA, Joshua  7 Liberal Eisen 16.08  (NW) 3(8)

14 BEYNA, Ayden  7 Liberal South 16.14  (NW) 2(4)

15 REIMER, Josh 7 Kepley Middl 16.70  (NW) 1(3)

16 WILSON, Braylon  7 Holcomb Mid 17.00  (NW) 2(5)

17 SENA, Emersyn  7 Hugoton Midd 18.05  (NW) 1(4)

18 ROBINSON, Brayden  7 Holcomb Mid 18.08  (NW) 2(6)

#1 Men's 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCDOWELL, John  8 Horace J. Go 12.24  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 SALDANA, Jair  8 Hugoton Midd 12.45  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 JONES, Keedrin  8 Kepley Middl 12.83  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 NGUYEN, Kenny  8 Kenneth Hen 12.91  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 COOLEY, Easton  8 Liberal Eisen 13.12  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 TAFOYA, Xavier  8 Liberal Eisen 13.39  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 MUNOZ, David  8 Holcomb Mid 13.41  (NW) 2(1)

8 PORRAS, Edgar  8 Kepley Middl 13.57  (NW) 1(1)

9 CRUZ, Eduardo  8 Kepley Middl 13.69  (NW) 2(2)

10 SANDOVAL, Roman  8 Horace J. Go 13.71  (NW) 2(3)

11 SENA, Ray  8 Hugoton Midd 13.78  (NW) 2(4)

12 NGUYEN, Bao  8 Kenneth Hen 14.24  (NW) 2(5)

13 WALLACE, Ethan  8 Horace J. Go 14.63  (NW) 3(7)

14 MADER, Blake  8 Holcomb Mid 14.65  (NW) 2(6)

15 HERRADA, Christian  8 Holcomb Mid 14.71  (NW) 2(7)

16 EVANS, Skeeter  8 Hugoton Midd 15.52  (NW) 2(8)

17 MADRIGAL, Chris 8 Kepley Middl 15.98  (NW) 1(2)

18 GARCIA, Martin 8 Kepley Middl 16.02  (NW) 1(3)

19 ROJAS, Eduardo 8 Kepley Middl 17.23  (NW) 1(4)

#6 Men's 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LEYVA, Adrian  7 Horace J. Go 25.94  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 BRUNSON, Dayton  7 Horace J. Go 27.41  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 ORTEGA, Alexis  7 Horace J. Go 28.08  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 ORTIZ, Juan  7 Kenneth Hen 28.47  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 CALDWELL, Jayce  7 Kepley Middl 28.50  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 COMACHO, Eli  7 Hugoton Midd 28.85  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 COVARRUBIAS, Amir  7 Liberal Eisen 28.90  (NW) 2(1)

8 BAKER, Keeler  7 Kepley Middl 28.94  (NW) 3(6)

#6 Men's 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 NIX, Cooper  7 Hugoton Midd 29.02  (NW) 1(2)

10 MEDINA, Dominic  7 Kenneth Hen 32.70  (NW) 2(2)

11 NUNEZ, Joshua 7 Kepley Middl 32.94  (NW) 1(3)

12 SAUSEDA, Thomas  7 Holcomb Mid 33.78  (NW) 2(3)

13 REIMER, Josh 7 Kepley Middl 35.58  (NW) 2(4)

14 LEYVA, Modesto  7 Liberal Eisen 37.98  (NW) 1(4)

15 ROBINSON, Brayden  7 Holcomb Mid 39.50  (NW) 1(5)

16 ZAMORA, Caleb  7 Liberal Eisen 39.57  (NW) 1(6)

17 LATTIMORE, Waylan  7 Kepley Middl 40.07  (NW) 2(5)

#5 Men's 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCDOWELL, John  8 Horace J. Go 25.03  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 CAMACHO, Adriel  8 Hugoton Midd 25.21  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 GARCIA, Joshua  8 Liberal South 25.95  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 FIESER, James  8 Liberal Eisen 26.82  (NW) 3(1) 4

5 MERAZ, Julian  8 Kepley Middl 26.87  (NW) 4(4) 2

6 CRUZ, Gamaliel  8 Horace J. Go 27.42  (NW) 4(5) 1

7 PORRAS, Edgar  8 Kepley Middl 27.89  (NW) 1(1)

8 BURROWS, Hunter  8 Hugoton Midd 27.91  (NW) 4(6)

9 BROWN, Ayden  8 Holcomb Mid 28.81  (NW) 1(2)

10 SENA, Ray  8 Hugoton Midd 29.03  (NW) 3(2)

11 OCHOA, David 8 Kepley Middl 29.61  (NW) 1(3)

12 HERNANDEZ, Taelor  8 Kenneth Hen 29.94  (NW) 3(3)

13 CRUZ, Victor  8 Kepley Middl 30.32  (NW) 3(4)

14 HERRADA, Christian  8 Holcomb Mid 30.44  (NW) 2(1)

15 MADER, Blake  8 Holcomb Mid 30.99  (NW) 3(5)

16 SALAS, Ismael 8 Kepley Middl 31.40  (NW) 1(4)

17 MADRIGAL, Chris 8 Kepley Middl 33.07  (NW) 2(2)

18 GARCIA, Martin 8 Kepley Middl 33.70  (NW) 2(3)

19 REEVES, Ethan  8 Liberal Eisen 34.18  (NW) 2(4)

20 ROJAS, Eduardo 8 Kepley Middl 36.30  (NW) 2(5)

#9 Men's 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MERCADO, Gerardo  7 Liberal South 1:01.16 3(1) 10

2 TABOR, Trevin  7 Kenneth Hen 1:01.55 3(2) 8

3 CALDWELL, Jayce  7 Kepley Middl 1:03.72 3(3) 6

4 CARR, Ryder  7 Kenneth Hen 1:04.37 3(4) 4

5 BAKER, Keeler  7 Kepley Middl 1:04.39 3(5) 2

6 ORTEGA, Alexis  7 Horace J. Go 1:06.64 3(6) 1

7 BURROWS, Joshua  7 Hugoton Midd 1:09.67 2(1)

8 BAEZA, Donavyn  7 Hugoton Midd 1:13.10 2(2)

9 WILLIAMS, Spencer  7 Horace J. Go 1:15.45 2(3)

10 SAUSEDA, Thomas  7 Holcomb Mid 1:16.02 2(4)

11 NUNEZ, Joshua 7 Kepley Middl 1:16.69 2(5)
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#9 Men's 400 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 MCHONE, Kolby  7 Holcomb Mid 1:22.58 2(6)

13 TONOCO, Cristopher  7 Hugoton Midd 1:25.06 1(1)

14 MELENDEZ, Josue 7 Kepley Middl 1:32.16 1(2)

15 ZAMORA, Caleb  7 Liberal Eisen 1:37.28 1(3)

16 SOLIS, Kevin  7 Liberal Eisen 1:42.04 1(4)

#10 Men's 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SALINAS, Jaxsen  8 Kepley Middl 1:00.48 3(1) 10

2 CRUZ, Gamaliel  8 Horace J. Go 1:01.68 3(2) 8

3 NGUYEN, Kenny  8 Kenneth Hen 1:01.69 3(3) 6

4 COOLEY, Easton  8 Liberal Eisen 1:01.77 3(4) 4

5 PEACHEY, Isaiah  8 Hugoton Midd 1:02.06 1(1) 2

6 HITTLE, Preston  8 Kepley Middl 1:03.33 3(5) 1

7 HERRERA, Damion  8 Kenneth Hen 1:05.34 2(1)

8 PLANKENHORN, Culden  8 Horace J. Go 1:06.35 2(2)

9 HERRADA, Christian  8 Holcomb Mid 1:06.76 1(2)

10 MUNOZ, David  8 Holcomb Mid 1:07.20 3(6)

11 SANDOVAL, Roman  8 Horace J. Go 1:07.37 2(3)

12 HERNANDEZ, Taelor  8 Kenneth Hen 1:08.56 2(4)

13 BETTS, Blayden  8 Liberal Eisen 1:09.87 2(5)

14 RODRIGUEZ, Miguel  8 Holcomb Mid 1:10.73 1(3)

15 HEGER, Soe Lin  8 Hugoton Midd 1:15.58 2(6)

#13 Men's 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MORALES, Elias  7 Horace J. Go 2:39.23 10

2 MERCADO, Gerardo  7 Liberal South 2:42.29 8

3 TORRES, Juan Carlos  7 Kepley Middl 2:51.37 6

4 BARRETT, Cameron  7 Kenneth Hen 2:51.40 4

5 JORDE, Jayson  7 Hugoton Midd 2:54.06 2

6 RATHBUN, Jakobe  7 Horace J. Go 2:55.00 1

7 MOQUETT, Landon  7 Horace J. Go 2:58.63

8 LATTIMORE, Waylan  7 Kepley Middl 3:03.44

9 AGUILAR, David  7 Hugoton Midd 3:07.02

10 HOFF, Derrick  7 Kenneth Hen 3:12.68

11 ZAMORA, Caleb  7 Liberal Eisen 3:26.74

12 ACOSTA, Eduardo  7 Kenneth Hen 3:29.24

13 MELENDEZ, Josue 7 Kepley Middl 3:47.17

14 SOLIS, Kevin  7 Liberal Eisen 4:09.23

#14 Men's 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 FRY, Trevor  8 Horace J. Go 2:28.78 10

2 AYALA, Isaiah  8 Horace J. Go 2:29.83 8

3 DELOACH, Brenden  8 Holcomb Mid 2:34.70 6

4 CRUZ, Victor  8 Kepley Middl 2:35.87 4

#14 Men's 800 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
5 NELSON, Adion  8 Kepley Middl 2:37.53 2

6 BROWN, Ayden  8 Holcomb Mid 2:39.58 1

7 OTERO, Angelo  8 Holcomb Mid 2:42.57

8 HERRERA, Damion  8 Kenneth Hen 2:43.17

9 ORNELAS, Alan  8 Hugoton Midd 2:46.44

10 BAKER, Trell  8 Horace J. Go 2:49.74

11 CASTILLO, Allen  8 Liberal Eisen 2:53.61

12 ORTIZ, Zahir  8 Liberal South 2:54.01

13 SENA, Ray  8 Hugoton Midd 3:04.03

14 REEVES, Ethan  8 Liberal Eisen 3:07.75

15 BROWN, Ian  8 Kepley Middl 3:08.32

#18 Men's 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SMITH, Jayden  7 Horace J. Go 5:47.64 10

2 GOMEZ, Brandon  7 Hugoton Midd 5:48.23 8

3 MORALES, Elias  7 Horace J. Go 5:55.80 6

4 GARCIA, Romeo  7 Horace J. Go 5:59.21 4

5 ALVARADO, Isaac  7 Hugoton Midd 6:03.84 2

6 SPOONER, Logan  7 Kepley Middl 6:05.11 1

7 OROSCO, Dominic  7 Kepley Middl 6:20.71

8 HOFF, Derrick  7 Kenneth Hen 6:29.09

9 MACIAS, Dominic  7 Holcomb Mid 7:00.10

10 MELENDEZ, Josue 7 Kepley Middl 7:06.53

11 ZAMORA, Caleb  7 Liberal Eisen 7:14.75

12 BEYNA, Ayden  7 Liberal South 7:43.23

13 RIVAS, Marco  7 Liberal South 7:43.66

14 SOLIS, Kevin  7 Liberal Eisen 9:07.76

#17 Men's 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 FRY, Trevor  8 Horace J. Go 5:18.94 10

2 NELSON, Adion  8 Kepley Middl 5:21.07 8

3 ORNELAS, Alan  8 Hugoton Midd 5:49.23 6

4 MARTINEZ, Luis  8 Horace J. Go 5:50.65 4

5 PAMMENTER, Jacob  8 Kenneth Hen 5:55.72 2

6 MONARREZ, Daniel  8 Horace J. Go 6:02.97 1

7 CONNER, Aiden  8 Hugoton Midd 6:10.23

8 REEVES, Ethan  8 Liberal Eisen 6:20.14

9 DAVIS, Vicente  8 Holcomb Mid 6:26.90

10 RODRIGUEZ, Miguel  8 Holcomb Mid 6:38.48

11 CORRALES, Alan  8 Holcomb Mid 6:42.25

12 BROWN, Ian  8 Kepley Middl 6:48.00
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#21 Men's 3200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 TORRES, Juan Carlos  7 Kepley Middl 12:42.17 10

2 AGUILAR, David  7 Hugoton Midd 14:29.02 8

#22 Men's 3200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 VENTURA, Josue  8 Horace J. Go 12:37.83 10

2 PAMMENTER, Jacob  8 Kenneth Hen 12:54.78 8

3 KRAUS, Reece  8 Horace J. Go 13:05.44 6

4 BAKER, Trell  8 Horace J. Go 13:05.47 4

5 DAVIS, Vicente  8 Holcomb Mid 13:16.66 2

6 TALLEY, Joshua  8 Liberal South 16:40.27 1

#25 Men's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BROWNING, Parker  7 Kepley Middl 18.84  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 KELLEY, Deric  7 Hugoton Midd 19.11  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BAEZA, Donavyn  7 Hugoton Midd 20.13  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 STRICKERT, Sylas  7 Holcomb Mid 20.48  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 ALLEN, Tripp  7 Hugoton Midd 20.82  (NW) 1(2) 2

6 GUERRERO, Isaac  7 Kenneth Hen 21.43  (NW) 2(4) 1

7 DUARTE, Aiden  7 Kenneth Hen 21.87  (NW) 1(3)

8 MACIAS, Dominic  7 Holcomb Mid 28.25  (NW) 1(4)

#24 Men's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSEN, Kade  8 Horace J. Go 15.96  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BIERA, Simon  8 Horace J. Go 18.80  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MARTIN, Achilles  8 Horace J. Go 18.95  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 MARTINEZ, Lorenzo  8 Hugoton Midd 19.99  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 DENOYER, Tanner  8 Liberal Eisen 20.24  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 BERNDT, Payton  8 Kenneth Hen 20.63  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 CASTILLO, Allen  8 Liberal Eisen 21.99  (NW) 1(2)

#28 Men's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BAKER, Keeler  7 Kepley Middl 32.42  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 SMITH, Jayden  7 Horace J. Go 32.76  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 GODDARD, Taylan  7 Hugoton Midd 34.37  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 MARQUEZ, Valente  7 Kepley Middl 34.67  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 STRICKERT, Sylas  7 Holcomb Mid 36.32  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 BETTS, Everett  7 Liberal South 36.35  (NW) 2(2) 1

7 BROWNING, Parker  7 Kepley Middl 37.16  (NW) 3(5)

8 GUERRERO, Isaac  7 Kenneth Hen 37.64  (NW) 2(3)

9 DUARTE, Aiden  7 Kenneth Hen 39.51  (NW) 2(4)

10 REIMER, Josh 7 Kepley Middl 40.01  (NW) 1(1)

11 MEJIA, Joshua  7 Liberal Eisen 40.19  (NW) 1(2)

12 MACIAS, Dominic  7 Holcomb Mid 43.55  (NW) 2(5)

#28 Men's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 TALLMAN, Wyatt  7 Hugoton Midd 45.18  (NW) 1(3)

#29 Men's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSEN, Kade  8 Horace J. Go 30.17  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 HITTLE, Preston  8 Kepley Middl 31.23  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MARTIN, Achilles  8 Horace J. Go 31.54  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 MARTINEZ, Lorenzo  8 Hugoton Midd 31.86  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 DENOYER, Tanner  8 Liberal Eisen 32.15  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 BIERA, Simon  8 Horace J. Go 32.24  (NW) 1(2) 1

7 BERNDT, Payton  8 Kenneth Hen 34.52  (NW) 2(5)

8 ARCE, Jesus  8 Liberal South 35.53  (NW) 1(3)

9 CASTILLO, Allen  8 Liberal Eisen 44.90  (NW) 1(4)

#33 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hugoton Middle School (A) 52.10 10

2 Kepley Middle School (A) 56.06 8

3 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 1:02.08 6

4 Kenneth Henderson Middle School (A) 1:04.84 4

#32 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hugoton Middle School (A) 47.93 10

2 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School (A) 51.65 8

3 Kepley Middle School (A) 52.28 6

4 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 54.01 4

5 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 56.73 2

#38 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hugoton Middle School (A) 4:40.22 2(1) 10

2 Kenneth Henderson Middle School (A) 4:44.14 1(1) 8

3 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School (A) 4:57.42 2(2) 6

4 Kepley Middle School (A) 5:12.08 1(2) 4

5 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 5:12.63 2(3) 2

6 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 5:19.92 1(3) 1

7 Holcomb Middle School (A) 5:20.55 2(4)

#39 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hugoton Middle School (A) 4:12.00 2(1) 10

2 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School (A) 4:28.73 2(2) 8

3 Kepley Middle School (A) 4:29.55 1(1) 6

4 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 4:31.45 1(2) 4

5 Kenneth Henderson Middle School (A) 4:36.47 1(3) 2

6 Holcomb Middle School (A) 4:37.71 2(3) 1
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#39 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 4:39.21 2(4)

#43 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Kepley Middle School (A) 11:10.10 10

2 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 11:21.78 8

3 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 11:25.84 6

4 Hugoton Middle School (A) 11:33.83 4

#42 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 10:30.69 10

2 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 10:42.85 8

3 Hugoton Middle School (A) 10:51.06 6

#46 Men's 800m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hugoton Middle School (A) 2:01.23 2(1) 10

2 Kepley Middle School (A) 2:01.31 2(2) 8

3 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 2:09.14 1(1) 6

4 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 2:19.46 1(2) 4

5 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School (A) 2:23.39 2(3) 2

6 Holcomb Middle School (A) 2:23.48 2(4) 1

7 Kenneth Henderson Middle School (A) 2:24.81 1(3)

#47 Men's 800m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hugoton Middle School (A) 1:52.25 1(1) 10

2 Liberal South Middle School - Se (A) 1:57.53 2(1) 8

3 Kepley Middle School (A) 2:00.89 2(2) 6

4 Kenneth Henderson Middle School (A) 2:07.62 1(2) 4

5 Holcomb Middle School (A) 2:09.66 2(3) 2

6 Horace J. Good Middle School (A) 2:13.43 1(3) 1

7 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School (A) 2:19.76 2(4)

#50 Men's High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 BAEZA, Donavyn  7 Hugoton Midd5' 2" 10

2 MOQUETT, Landon  7 Horace J. Go 5' 0" 8

3 ORTEGA, Alexis  7 Horace J. Go 4' 8" 6

4 GUERRERO, Isaac  7 Kenneth Hen 4' 6" 3

4 BROWNING, Parker  7 Kepley Middl 4' 6" 3

6 ALLEN, Tripp  7 Hugoton Midd4' 4" 1

7 MORALES, Elias  7 Horace J. Go 4' 4"

8 MCNABB, Landen  7 Liberal Eisen 4' 4"

TONOCO, Cristopher  7 Hugoton MiddNH

MCHONE, Kolby  7 Holcomb Mid NH

#50 Men's High Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

BROWN, Quinn  7 Liberal Eisen NH

#51 Men's High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 FRY, Trevor  8 Horace J. Go 5' 2" 10

2 MCDOWELL, John  8 Horace J. Go 5' 2" 8

3 NGUYEN, Bao  8 Kenneth Hen 5' 0" 6

4 BURROWS, Hunter  8 Hugoton Midd5' 0" 4

5 PEACHEY, Isaiah  8 Hugoton Midd4' 10" 2

6 FIESER, James  8 Liberal Eisen 4' 10" 1

7 JONES, Keedrin  8 Kepley Middl 4' 10"

8 THOMPSON, Aidyn  8 Liberal South 4' 8"

9 NGUYEN, Kenny  8 Kenneth Hen 4' 8"

10 BROWN, Ayden  8 Holcomb Mid 4' 6"

10 HERNANDEZ, Taelor  8 Kenneth Hen 4' 6"

10 NELSON, Adion  8 Kepley Middl 4' 6"

13 HEGER, Soe Lin  8 Hugoton Midd4' 4"

13 DELEON, Ryan  8 Horace J. Go 4' 4"

#55 Men's Pole Vault (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SMITH, Jayden  7 Horace J. Go 7' 6" 10

2 GUERRERO, Isaac  7 Kenneth Hen 7' 0" 8

3 RICHTERS, Tyler  7 Horace J. Go 6' 6" 6

4 GARCIA, Romeo  7 Horace J. Go 6' 6" 4

5 ORTIZ, Juan  7 Kenneth Hen 6' 0" 2

LATTIMORE, Waylan  7 Kepley Middl NH

WILSON, Braylon  7 Holcomb Mid NH

MYERS, Jack  7 Holcomb Mid NH

ROBINSON, Brayden  7 Holcomb Mid NH

SPOONER, Logan  7 Kepley Middl NH

#54 Men's Pole Vault (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 HITTLE, Preston  8 Kepley Middl 9' 6" 10

2 ORTIZ, Anthony  8 Horace J. Go 8' 0" 8

3 ACKERMAN, Ethan  8 Horace J. Go 8' 0" 6

4 HARRIS, Finn  8 Horace J. Go 8' 0" 4

5 SALINAS, Jaxsen  8 Kepley Middl 7' 6" 2

6 MADER, Blake  8 Holcomb Mid 6' 6" 1

#58 Men's Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 COMACHO, Eli  7 Hugoton Midd16' 8"  (NW) 10

2 GRUBBS, Clayton  7 Hugoton Midd15' 113 /4  (NW) 8

3 HERNANDEZ, Romeo  7 Horace J. Go 15' 5"  (NW) 6

4 ORTEGA, Alexis  7 Horace J. Go 15' 3"  (NW) 4
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#58 Men's Long Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
5 MORALES, Elias  7 Horace J. Go 14' 91 /2  (NW) 2

6 DEVORA, Devon  7 Kepley Middl 14' 8"  (NW) 1

7 GOMEZ, Brandon  7 Hugoton Midd14' 6"  (NW)

8 CARR, Ryder  7 Kenneth Hen 14' 2"  (NW)

9 AILON, Brandon  7 Liberal South 12' 81 /2  (NW)

10 NUNEZ, Joshua 7 Kepley Middl 12' 41 /2  (NW)

11 FREEMAN, Thaxton  7 Kepley Middl 12' 0"  (NW)

12 MYERS, Jack  7 Holcomb Mid 11' 101 /2  (NW)

13 RIVAS, Marco  7 Liberal South 10' 7"  (NW)

14 MEDINA, Dominic  7 Kenneth Hen 9' 63 /4  (NW)

15 ORTIZ, Luis 7 Kepley Middl 9' 3"  (NW)

MELENDEZ, Josue 7 Kepley Middl ND  (NW)

#59 Men's Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HERNANDEZ, Miguel  8 Hugoton Midd19' 13 /4  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MCDOWELL, John  8 Horace J. Go 17' 43 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 HOLMAN, Mason  8 Liberal Eisen 17' 41 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 GARZA, Hunter  8 Hugoton Midd16' 111 /2  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 PEACHEY, Isaiah  8 Hugoton Midd16' 21 /2  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 FRY, Trevor  8 Horace J. Go 16' 2"  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 MARTIN, Achilles  8 Horace J. Go 15' 7"  (NW) 2(7)

8 OTERO, Angelo  8 Holcomb Mid 15' 51 /2  (NW) 2(8)

9 MERAZ, Julian  8 Kepley Middl 15' 2"  (NW) 2(9)

10 DENOYER, Tanner  8 Liberal Eisen 14' 10"  (NW) 1(1)

11 BETTS, Blayden  8 Liberal Eisen 14' 71 /2  (NW) 2(10)

12 HERRERA, Damion  8 Kenneth Hen 14' 6"  (NW) 1(2)

13 CRUZ, Eduardo  8 Kepley Middl 14' 5"  (NW) 1(3)

14 JONES, Keedrin  8 Kepley Middl 14' 3"  (NW) 1(4)

15 OCHOA, David 8 Kepley Middl 13' 91 /4  (NW) 1(5)

16 DELOACH, Brenden  8 Holcomb Mid 13' 7"  (NW) 1(6)

17 RODRIGUEZ, Miguel  8 Holcomb Mid 12' 2"  (NW) 1(7)

18 MADRIGAL, Chris 8 Kepley Middl 12' 0"  (NW) 1(8)

19 GONZALES, Jacob 8 Kepley Middl 11' 10"  (NW) 1(9)

#63 Men's Triple Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 TABOR, Trevin  7 Kenneth Hen 31' 6"  (NW) 10

2 DEVORA, Devon  7 Kepley Middl 31' 5"  (NW) 8

3 SMITH, Jayden  7 Horace J. Go 31' 0"  (NW) 6

4 BURROWS, Joshua  7 Hugoton Midd30' 21 /2  (NW) 4

5 RATHBUN, Jakobe  7 Horace J. Go 29' 63 /4  (NW) 2

6 JORDE, Jayson  7 Hugoton Midd28' 6"  (NW) 1

7 BROWN, Quinn  7 Liberal Eisen 27' 11"  (NW)

8 BARRETT, Cameron  7 Kenneth Hen 27' 31 /4  (NW)

9 ALLEN, Tripp  7 Hugoton Midd27' 11 /2  (NW)

#63 Men's Triple Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
10 REIMER, Josh 7 Kepley Middl 25' 5"  (NW)

11 RICHTERS, Tyler  7 Horace J. Go 23' 21 /4  (NW)

12 BEYNA, Ayden  7 Liberal South 22' 4"  (NW)

#62 Men's Triple Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 HERNANDEZ, Miguel  8 Hugoton Midd37' 101 /4  (NW) 10

2 GARZA, Hunter  8 Hugoton Midd36' 111 /4  (NW) 8

3 GARZA, Johnny  8 Horace J. Go 34' 33 /4  (NW) 6

4 CRUZ, Gamaliel  8 Horace J. Go 33' 3"  (NW) 4

5 HOLMAN, Mason  8 Liberal Eisen 32' 91 /2  (NW) 2

6 HEGER, Soe Lin  8 Hugoton Midd31' 9"  (NW) 1

7 PLANKENHORN, Culden  8 Horace J. Go 30' 10"  (NW)

8 LEMUS, Manuel  8 Liberal South 30' 61 /2  (NW)

9 GONZALES, Jacob 8 Kepley Middl 26' 4"  (NW)

10 ROJAS, Eduardo 8 Kepley Middl 20' 5"  (NW)

AGUILAR, Jorge 8 Kepley Middl ND  (NW)

#67 Men's Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LEYVA, Adrian  7 Horace J. Go 39' 5" 2(1) 10

2 MARTINEZ, JR  7 Hugoton Midd37' 2" 2(2) 8

3 HERNANDEZ, Edrehik  7 Kepley Middl 36' 93 /4 2(3) 6

4 HERNANDEZ, Romeo  7 Horace J. Go 36' 91 /2 2(4) 4

5 SALDANA, Isai  7 Hugoton Midd33' 11 /4 2(5) 2

6 BRUNSON, Dayton  7 Horace J. Go 32' 51 /4 2(6) 1

7 RENDON, Alejandro  7 Liberal South 32' 3" 2(7)

8 GONZALEZ, Issac  7 Liberal South 31' 9" 2(8)

9 LEYVA, Austin  7 Kepley Middl 28' 5" 2(9)

10 BISHOP, James  7 Holcomb Mid 28' 41 /2 2(10)

11 SKINNER, Eli  7 Hugoton Midd28' 2" 1(1)

12 ANGLESEY, Jaden  7 Holcomb Mid 27' 101 /2 1(2)

13 HAUSER, Jaxson  7 Kepley Middl 25' 6" 1(3)

14 COLVIN, Kyle  7 Liberal Eisen 24' 91 /2 1(4)

15 HOLGUIN, Hudson  7 Kenneth Hen 23' 43 /4 1(5)

16 LEYVA, Modesto  7 Liberal Eisen 22' 51 /4 1(6)

17 ORTIZ, Luis 7 Kepley Middl 19' 21 /4 1(7)

18 SOTO, Daniel 7 Kepley Middl 18' 111 /4 1(8)

19 ACOSTA, Eduardo  7 Kenneth Hen 17' 4" 1(9)

20 COFFEY, Blain 7 Kepley Middl 16' 21 /2 1(10)

#66 Men's Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 TAFOYA, Xavier  8 Liberal Eisen 41' 93 /4 2(1) 10

2 SULLIVAN, Autry  8 Hugoton Midd41' 6" 2(2) 8

3 BURROWS, Hunter  8 Hugoton Midd39' 8" 2(3) 6

4 BIERA, Simon  8 Horace J. Go 38' 3" 2(4) 4
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#66 Men's Shot Put (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
5 KITCH, Zac  8 Horace J. Go 36' 6" 2(5) 2

6 FAFARDO, Rey  8 Horace J. Go 33' 23 /4 2(6) 1

7 OCHOA, David 8 Kepley Middl 32' 61 /2 1(1)

8 ROSALES, Saven  8 Kepley Middl 31' 21 /2 2(7)

9 BRITTON, Brody  8 Kepley Middl 31' 0" 2(8)

10 RODRIGUEZ, Marcus  8 Kenneth Hen 30' 01 /4 2(9)

11 PENNINGTON, Riley  8 Hugoton Midd29' 61 /2 2(10)

12 FIERRO, Orlando 8 Kepley Middl 28' 0" 1(2)

13 MOYA, Alvaro  8 Kepley Middl 27' 8" 1(3)

14 VITAL, Saul  8 Kenneth Hen 26' 111 /2 2(11)

15 PEREGRINO, Angel  8 Liberal Eisen 26' 71 /2 2(12)

16 RODRIGUEZ, Luis  8 Kenneth Hen 26' 41 /2 1(4)

17 ROJAS, Eduardo 8 Kepley Middl 25' 5" 1(5)

18 WALLACE, Trey 8 Kepley Middl 24' 31 /2 1(6)

19 VITOLAS, Jesus 8 Kepley Middl 23' 91 /2 1(7)

20 DREITZ, Zach  8 Liberal Eisen 23' 9" 1(8)

21 AGUILAR, Jorge 8 Kepley Middl 23' 8" 1(9)

22 ALMARAZ, Jasinto  8 Holcomb Mid 23' 5" 1(10)

#71 Men's Discus (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HERNANDEZ, Romeo  7 Horace J. Go 103' 5" 2(1) 10

2 LEYVA, Adrian  7 Horace J. Go 96' 7" 2(2) 8

3 GONZALEZ, Issac  7 Liberal South 95' 6" 2(3) 6

4 RENDON, Alejandro  7 Liberal South 94' 3" 2(4) 4

5 HERNANDEZ, Edrehik  7 Kepley Middl 87' 11" 2(5) 2

6 LEYVA, Austin  7 Kepley Middl 85' 10" 2(6) 1

7 KELLEY, Deric  7 Hugoton Midd79' 4" 2(7)

8 ANGLESEY, Jaden  7 Holcomb Mid 79' 1" 2(8)

9 ACOSTA, Eduardo  7 Kenneth Hen 74' 0" 1(1)

10 MAUK, Jonas  7 Hugoton Midd70' 2" 1(2)

11 SALDANA, Isai  7 Hugoton Midd69' 10" 1(3)

12 BISHOP, James  7 Holcomb Mid 67' 4" 2(9)

13 HAUSER, Jaxson  7 Kepley Middl 66' 7" 1(4)

14 SOTO, Daniel 7 Kepley Middl 58' 11" 1(5)

15 HOLGUIN, Hudson  7 Kenneth Hen 57' 1" 1(6)

16 ORTIZ, Luis 7 Kepley Middl 54' 2" 1(7)

17 COFFEY, Blain 7 Kepley Middl 54' 0" 1(8)

18 COLVIN, Kyle  7 Liberal Eisen 53' 0" 1(9)

19 BRUNSON, Dayton  7 Horace J. Go 52' 1" 2(10)

20 LEYVA, Modesto  7 Liberal Eisen 49' 11" 1(10)

21 SOLIS, Kevin  7 Liberal Eisen 43' 11" 1(11)

#70 Men's Discus (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 KITCH, Zac  8 Horace J. Go 132' 9" 2(1) 10

#70 Men's Discus (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
2 TAFOYA, Xavier  8 Liberal Eisen 124' 4" 2(2) 8

3 SULLIVAN, Autry  8 Hugoton Midd114' 7" 2(3) 6

4 MOYA, Alvaro  8 Kepley Middl 100' 7" 2(4) 4

5 GRUBBS, Von  8 Hugoton Midd95' 7" 2(5) 2

6 GARZA, Johnny  8 Horace J. Go 90' 2" 2(6) 1

7 RUIZ, Daniel  8 Liberal South 88' 8" 2(7)

8 SALAS, Ismael 8 Kepley Middl 84' 6" 1(1)

9 FIERRO, Emilio  8 Horace J. Go 80' 8" 2(8)

10 WALLACE, Trey 8 Kepley Middl 78' 4" 1(2)

11 KURTZ, John Michael  8 Kenneth Hen 76' 2" 1(3)

12 COLLINS, Craig  8 Holcomb Mid 74' 5" 1(4)

13 BRITTON, Brody  8 Kepley Middl 74' 0" 1(5)

14 VITAL, Saul  8 Kenneth Hen 73' 9" 2(9)

15 PEREGRINO, Angel  8 Liberal Eisen 72' 1" 2(10)

16 EVANS, Skeeter  8 Hugoton Midd72' 0" 1(6)

17 DREITZ, Zach  8 Liberal Eisen 65' 9" 1(7)

18 FIERRO, Orlando 8 Kepley Middl 64' 7" 2(11)

19 RODRIGUEZ, Luis  8 Kenneth Hen 62' 3" 1(8)

20 DELACRUZ, Fabian  8 Liberal South 52' 9" 1(9)

21 VITOLAS, Jesus 8 Kepley Middl 52' 0" 1(10)

22 ALMARAZ, Jasinto  8 Holcomb Mid 51' 4" 1(11)

23 GARCIA, Martin 8 Kepley Middl 46' 0" 1(12)

#75 Men's Javelin (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 HERNANDEZ, Edrehik  7 Kepley Middl 79' 4" 10

2 BISHOP, James  7 Holcomb Mid 72' 0" 8

3 MARTINEZ, JR  7 Hugoton Midd70' 8" 6

4 HAUSER, Jaxson  7 Kepley Middl 60' 9" 4

5 ANGLESEY, Jaden  7 Holcomb Mid 55' 7" 2

6 COFFEY, Blain 7 Kepley Middl 48' 9" 1

7 LEYVA, Austin  7 Kepley Middl 48' 8"

#74 Men's Javelin (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 GONZALES, Jacob 8 Kepley Middl 94' 9" 10

2 FIERRO, Orlando 8 Kepley Middl 85' 2" 8

3 SULLIVAN, Autry  8 Hugoton Midd75' 3" 6

4 BRITTON, Brody  8 Kepley Middl 74' 6" 4

5 ROSALES, Saven  8 Kepley Middl 72' 8" 2

6 MOYA, Alvaro  8 Kepley Middl 71' 5" 1

7 BURROWS, Hunter  8 Hugoton Midd69' 4"

8 ALMARAZ, Jasinto  8 Holcomb Mid 65' 4"

9 SALAS, Ismael 8 Kepley Middl 53' 3"

10 VITOLAS, Jesus 8 Kepley Middl 43' 0"

11 GARCIA, Martin 8 Kepley Middl 39' 0"
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7th Grade Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Horace J. Good Middle School HJGM 186

2 Hugoton Middle School HUGO 127

3 Kepley Middle School KEPL 117

4 Kenneth Henderson Middle School KENH 68

5 Liberal South Middle School - Se LISM 44

6 Holcomb Middle School HLCM 17

7 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 10

7th Grade Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Horace J. Good Middle School HJGM 159

2 Kepley Middle School KEPL 139

3 Kenneth Henderson Middle School KENH 109

4 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 50

5 Kepley Middle School B B41B 26

6 Liberal South Middle School - Se LISM 25

7 Hugoton Middle School HUGO 24

8 Holcomb Middle School HLCM 22

8th Grade Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Horace J. Good Middle School HJGM 209

2 Hugoton Middle School HUGO 137

3 Kepley Middle School KEPL 100

4 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 58

5 Kenneth Henderson Middle School KENH 33

6 Liberal South Middle School - Se LISM 31

7 Holcomb Middle School HLCM 13

8th Grade Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Horace J. Good Middle School HJGM 167

2 Kenneth Henderson Middle School KENH 104

3 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 80

4 Hugoton Middle School HUGO 79

5 Liberal South Middle School - Se LISM 62

6 Kepley Middle School KEPL 53

7 Holcomb Middle School HLCM 9

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Horace J. Good Middle School HJGM 395

2 Hugoton Middle School HUGO 264

3 Kepley Middle School KEPL 217

4 Kenneth Henderson Middle School KENH 101

5 Liberal South Middle School - Se LISM 75

6 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 68

7 Holcomb Middle School HLCM 30

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Horace J. Good Middle School HJGM 326

2 Kenneth Henderson Middle School KENH 213

3 Kepley Middle School KEPL 192

4 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 130

5 Hugoton Middle School HUGO 103

6 Liberal South Middle School - Se LISM 87

7 Holcomb Middle School HLCM 31

8 Kepley Middle School B B41B 26
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